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This provides a list of those organizations participating in this year’s local Combined Federal Campaign that have 
indicated they are available for speaking engagements at your agency, and/or will provide site tours. Please see the CFC 
contributor’s guide or website at www.oregon.feb.gov/cfc for information about each of these organizations.  
 
You are welcome to contact the charities below and make speaking arrangements yourself, or contact Tim Gallagher, 
CFC Manager, at 503-226-9375 or timg@unitedway-pdx.org to make them for you. 

  
ORGANIZATION CONTACT PHONE E-MAIL Speaker Tour 

Berry Botanic Garden Carolyn Devine 503-636-4112 Carolyn.devine@berrybot.org Yes Yes 

Black United Fund of Oregon Adrienne 
Livingston 503-282-7973 alivingston@bufor.org Yes  

Boy Scouts of America, 
Cascade Pacific Council Al Sakai 503-706-1825 asakai@cpcbsa.org 

alvinsakai@aol.com  Yes 

Boys and Girls Aid Society Leah Hernandez 503-542-2342 lhernandez@boysandgirlsaid.org Yes  

Bradley-Angle House Karla McFarland 503-232-7812 karlam@bradleyangle.org Yes  

Catholic Charities Thomas J. Keepes 503-231-4866 
x121 tkeepes@catholiccharitiesoregon.org Yes Yes 

Children’s Trust Fund of 
Oregon Barbara Bailey 503-222-7102 Barbara@ctfo.org Yes  

Columbia River Mental Health 
Services Pat Stryker 360-993-3049 pats@crmhs.org Yes Yes 

Community Health Charities 
of Oregon Dana Valley-Swift 503-222-4009 danav@chcor.org Yes  

Council for the Homeless Betty Johnson 360-993-9571 bjohnson@icfth.com Yes  

DePaul Treatment Centers Barbara Gibbs 503-535-1161 barbarag@depaultreatmentcenters.org Yes Yes 

Doernbecher Children’s 
Hospital Foundation Megan Heyworth 503-220-8341 heyworth@ohsu.edu Yes Yes 

Dougy Center, The Melissa Wegerer 503-775-5683 Melissa@dougy.org Yes Yes 

Dove Lewis Emergency 
Animal Hospital Reed Coleman 503-535-3391 

x31 recoleman@dovelewis.org Yes Yes 

Earth Share of Oregon Meghan 
Humphreys 503-223-9015 meghan@earthshare-oregon.org Yes  

Emanuel Children’s Hospital 
Foundation Sarah Scilley 503-413-2785 Sscilley@lhs.org Yes Yes 

Emanuel Medical Center 
Foundation Sarah Scilley 503-413-2785 Sscilley@lhs.org Yes Yes 
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Equity Foundation Christa Orth 503-231-5759 christa@equityfoundation.org Yes  

Fish Emergency Services Gloria Colvin 503-233-5533 fishserv@teleport.com Yes Yes 

Friendly House Lori Meadows 503-228-4391 Lmeadows@friendlyhouseinc.org Yes Yes 

Friends of the Children-
Portland Erica Poff 503-281-6633 epoff@friendsofthechildren.org Yes Yes 

Friends of the Columbia 
Gorge Betsy Toll 503-241-3762 

x103 betsy@gorgefriends.org Yes  

Girl Scouts, Mid-Columbia 
Council Debra Goodwin 509-783-7721 dgoodwin@girlscoutsmcc.com Yes  

Global Impact James Hill 510-332-4179 jhillco@juno.com Yes  

Good Samaritan Foundation Logan Pandolfi 503-413-6954 lpandolf@lhs.org Yes Yes 

Green Empowerment Pam Beaty 503-284-5774 pam@greenempowerment. Yes Yes 

Housing Development Corp. 
of NW Oregon Linda Netherton 503-693-2937 lnetherton@farmworkerhousing.org Yes  

Humane Society of the 
Willamette Valley Denny Miles 503-585-5900 

x323 Denny.miles@hswv.com Yes Yes 

Institute for Culture and 
Ecology Phil Janik 360-258-4145 mgmtscicol@aol.com Yes  

Legacy Visiting Nurse Assoc. Stephanie Stoller 503-225-6158 sstoller@lhs.org Yes  

Leukemia & Lymphoma 
Society, Oregon Chapter Becky Mahlum 503-245-9866 mahlumr@or.leukemia-lymphoma.org Yes  

Loaves & Fishes Centers, 
Inc. Katie Schrier 503-736-6325 kschrier@lfcpdx.org Yes Yes 

Make-A-Wish Foundation Laila Cook or Shari 
Poindexter 503-292-2280 laila@orwish.org  Yes  

Marion-Polk Food Share Sue Crothers 503-581-3855 scrothers@foodbanksalem.org Yes  

Mental Health Northwest Jonnie Hyde 360-759-3465 jhyde@mhnw.org Yes Yes 

Mt. Hood Kiwanis Camp Gene Nudelman 503-452-7416 genemhkc@hevanet.com Yes  

New Avenues for Youth Barb Gorman 503-517-3908 bgorman@newavenues.org  Yes 
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Northwest Indian Veterans 
Association Darrell Eastman 360-696-4061 dmeastman@bpa.gov Yes  

Oregon Children’s Fdn. 
SMART - Umatilla/Morrow Virginia Carnes 541-966-3276 vcarnes@orednet.org Yes  

Oregon Children’s Fdn.  
SMART - Portland Carol Hushman 503-230-2944 

x28 chushman@orednet.org Yes Yes 

Oregon Children’s Fdn.  
SMART - Salem Beth Unverzagt 503-385-4699 bzagt@orednet.org Yes Yes 

Oregon Donor Program Warren Becker 503-494-2257 beckerwa@ohsu.edu Yes  

Oregon Environmental 
Council Clare Naber 503-222-1963 

x106 clare@orcouncil.org Yes  

Oregon Food Bank Patricia Warren 503-282-0555 
x224 pwarren@oregonfoodbank.org Yes Yes 

Oregon Humane Society Marsha Crest 503-416-7079 marshacrest@oregonhumane.org Yes Yes 

Oregon Lions Sight and 
Hearing Foundation Jessica Elkan 503-827-6952 jessica.elkan@orlions.org Yes Yes 

Oregon Public Broadcasting 
(OPB) Jeri Kasal 503-977-7783 Jeri_kasal@opb.org Yes  

Oregon Water Trust Patricia O’Donnell 503-525-4965 podonnell@owt.org Yes Yes 

Portland Community 
Reinvestment Initiatives Loreta Boskovic 503-288-2923 loreta@pcrihome.org  Yes 

Portland Youth Builders Erika Degens 503-286-9350 
x242 Erika_d@pybpdx.org Yes Yes 

Sandy Community Action 
Center Flip Smith 503-668-4746 whynotflip@aol.com  Yes 

Schoolhouse Supplies Ann Takamoto 503-249-9933 ann@schoolhousesupplies.org Yes Yes 

Share Schuyler Hoss 360-695-7658 
x301 asstexecdir@sharevancouver.org Yes Yes 

Sisters of the Road Café Debbie Fox 503-222-5694 
x15 Debbie@sistersoftheroad.org Yes Yes 

SOLV Jason McKain 503-844-9571 jason@solv.org Yes Yes 

Standing in the Gap 
Ministries 

Robin Nelson-
Zeller 360-910-7101 Robinrae4@comcast.net Yes Yes 

Sunshine Physically 
Challenged Foundation Katherine Marsh 360-667-0412 bluwryter@aol.com Yes Yes 



 2004 Columbia River/Willamette Valley CFC 9/21/2004 
 Charity Speakers and Tours List 
 

 4

ORGANIZATION CONTACT PHONE E-MAIL Speaker Tour 

Susan G. Komen Breast 
Cancer Foundation Sara Clippard 503-553-3675 sclippard@komenoregon.org Yes  

Tualatin Riverkeepers Monica Smiley or 
Patty Lyons 503-590-5813 monica@tualatinriverkeepers.org Yes  

Tualatin Valley Television Marci Hosier 503-679-8534 marci@yourtvtv.org Yes Yes 

United Way of Columbia 
County Kathye Beck 503-556-3614 Unitedway@colcenter.org Yes  

United Way of Klickitat and 
Skamania Counties Tammara Tippel 509-493-5033 info@unitedwaygorge.org Yes  

United Way of the Columbia-
Willamette Tim Gallagher 503-226-9375 timg@unitedway-pdx.org Yes  

United Way of the Mid-
Willamette Valley Sue Bloom 503-363-1651 sbloom@unitedwaymid-willamette.org Yes Yes 

 


